Name %45

Ms WONG Yuk-han
SR an
(3 2[RI SR AR IR AR 28 45 )

Mr TSE Yuk-keung
RN e

Mr LI King-yiu, Albert
& iy
(25 26 2 [ FRAT RSB AR 28 4 )

Mrs CHENG CHAN Bing-suet
RIS &t

Mr YEUNG Shu-wing
LB e

Ms CHOW Chi-lan
JER At

Miss NG Kwok-ying
RETL A

(A) 40 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate V44 B AR %2R

Rank HRZL

Assistant Clerical Officer

B EAE

Chainman

S

Chief Technical Officer (Building Works)
MEAR A GEITE

Clerical Officer

AL

Senior Building Services Inspector
R TR

Senior Clerical Officer
R AT

Senior Clerical Officer
B EAT



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate =154 R iR % XK

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Name #:44

Miss CHEUNG Wai-man
Tk B

Mr HO Hin-leung, John
(AR
(fa S Az [ IR R AU IR IR 40 25 i)

Mr LO Kwok-kong
Y EMEE

Ms CHENG Kam-yee, June
Rt

Ms FUNG Wai-man, Roymon
MRt

Mr TSE Kwok-wing
W ZR SeE

Mr AU Yiu-tak
[X 1 S A

Mr KWAN Chin-kee, David
P s

Mr LAU Wai-keung
Xhsm e

Mr LEE Po-tak
2Rl A

Mr YU Wah-cheung
R A

Ms HO Kim-ning, Agatha
fay & 7 A 1

Mr HSU Bo-woon
REMRSA

Mr WONG Kam-to
A

Mr CHAN Chak-fung, Stephen
rig 4ot

Rank ERZ%

Assistant Clerical Officer

B SCH AR

Chief Engineer (Civil)
SR TR

Chief Engineer (Civil)
S AR TR

Clerical Assistant
SC L

Clerical Assistant
S L

Clerical Assistant
A Bh

Clerk of Works

TR

Clerk of Works
TR

Clerk of Works
TR

Clerk of Works
TR

Clerk of Works
TR

Housing Officer

b R #55 EAE

Principal Technical Officer (Architectural)

ERHOR AR GRIFBRH

Principal Technical Officer (Architectural)

ERHOR AR GRIFBRH

Principal Technical Officer (Structural)

EREHOR AR (G54 T



(B) 30 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate =154 R iR % XK

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Name #:44

Mr LEUNG Fuk-choi
PEAR I e A
(25 A= [ I SR A IR AR 20 28 i)

Mr CHAN Chi-ming
&M Sk

Mr LAM Hau-tak, Isaac
REEAE S

Mr CHAN Chi-yin, Douglas
&Gk

Mr DJONG Po-hong
MRS

Mr HUNG Hin-wai, David
LA

Ms LEE Wing-po
K FE &t

Mr TANG Wood-sau
ABiE B A

Mr FOK Shiu-on
EIRL At

Mr TANG Yiu-chung
MRS E
(Xﬁﬁﬁﬁzflﬂf%i IR IR PR LT 25 i)

Mr TONG Tak-shing
B RS

Rank ERZ%

Principal Technical Officer (Structural)

B BORTAE (S5 T

Senior Building Services Engineer

R T TR

Senior Building Services Inspector

R TR

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

EREAREAE RIFB

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

EREAREAE RIFB

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

RIRBARTAE R

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

RIRBARTAE R

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

BRBARTAE R

Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)

HHHAREE (BFEL
Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)

BRBARTAE (BFHES

Senior Technical Officer (Civil)

R EAE (AT



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — 44 B RS KIR

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Name 44

Mr LEUNG Wing-kay, Ricky

Miss LUK Hok-hay, Helena
it 2 L -
(it 2 = R B SR AU IR AR 28 25 )

Mr SO Wing-tong, Victor

Mr LAU Siu-kwan
X IR B AR

Mr NG Tai-chow
S RIMAEE
(5= 5 A [A] B SR AR B AR 28 5 i)

Mr OR Kai-chin
T 2k Je Sfe A

Mr TAM Shu-ka
R et

Mr TSOI Kin-leung
LS5 D v

Miss FUNG Yin-yee
e ot

Mr BUT Chi-wai
EeEfA

Mr CHOI Tak-yin
LGSk

Mr CHOY Chi-ming
SRS

Mr LAU Chu-kwan
SRR A

Mr LEE Chi-fai

Rank HRZL

Architect
e

Architect
M

Architect
M

Assistant Building Services Inspector

BhEE B T B R

Assistant Building Services Inspector

IR R
Assistant Building Services Inspector
B T B

Assistant Building Services Inspector

B R AR A

Assistant Building Services Inspector

BB R AR A B

Assistant Clerical Officer
B AT
Assistant Clerk of Works
BhP T RE A B

Assistant Clerk of Works
[ RR I

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhEE TR I B

Assistant Clerk of Works
Eb}ﬁi%ﬂ 1y "FX

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhE T AR I



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — 144t B fR$- %R

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Name 44

Mr LI Hing-yip
st

Mr SIT Man-wai
B A

Mr TANG Man-lui
XSt e

Mr TONG Ho-keung
R b vas

Mr WAI Tak-ming
B gt

Mr WONG Chiu-chung
PSR

Mr YEUNG Chun-ho
()it S was

Miss YEUNG Man-ching
W SC ot

Ms YUEN Fu-wah
L

Mr LEE Ngai-mun
R E

Mr POON Chiu-ming
W] ek
Mr CHAN Kin-keung
P faom st

Mr CHAN Kwok-hung
Ik [l e e A=

Mr LAW Yin-yiu
BT e

Mr LIN Yu-shun
XA

Rank BRZ%
Assistant Clerk of Works
BhHE TR IR &

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhE TR

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhE TR

Assistant Clerk of Works
BhE TR I

Assistant Clerk of Works
S TR B

Assistant Clerk of Works
S TR MR

Assistant Clerk of Works
Bhaf TRE B

Assistant Housing Manager

il 5 R S 55 2 1

Assistant Housing Manager
Bl et e S

Assistant Inspector of Works

B P TR 5

Building Services Engineer

J& T 2% AR

Building Services Inspector

JE TR

Building Services Inspector
e R

Building Services Inspector
e R

Building Services Inspector
e R



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate —4E4 B RS 2R

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Name 44
Mr WONG Chun-wai
AR

Mr YEUNG Muk-lam
RN S

Mr WONG King-cheong
B kA

Ms FONG Sze-mun, Christine
77 B+

Ms LEUNG Kit-yee, Kitty
VRN =

Ms SIN Hau-ling, Fanny
PRI At
Mr CHOW Man-kit, Andy
JASCAR S

Mr LAU Wai-yin
piliReied

Mr YIP Keung-sang
AR

Mr YIP Yu-hon
I e AR

Ms CHAN Wai-yee, Flora
MRt

Ms LO Yu
AW

Mr TANG Wai-yin
Xt e

Miss WONG Mei-yiu
HRP L

Ms WONG Yee-man
E ok e

Rank FRZ%

Building Services Inspector

BT

Building Services Inspector

BT

Chief Geotechnical Engineer
e TR

Clerical Assistant
A B R
Clerical Assistant
A Bh

Clerical Assistant
A Bh

Clerk of Works
TR

Clerk of Works
TR

Clerk of Works
TR

Clerk of Works
I%n 103 +x

Housing Officer
i R 355 FAE

Housing Officer
i R 355 FAE

Housing Officer
bR 55 FAT

Housing Officer
bR 55 FAT

Housing Officer
bR 55 FAT



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate — 144t B fR$- %R

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

Name 44
Mr YEUNG Chi-kuen
MmER L

Mr CHAN Yin-sang
RS A S

Mr LAM King-chi
AR S5 2E

Mr LAU Fu-kwok
XA S A

Mr CHENG Wing-chuen
KK A

Mr CHOI Hong-ming
RIS

Mr LEUNG Chi-choi
wEM A

Mr CHENG Kun-chung
AT e

Mr LIU King-tang
B Sk

Mr LAM Ching-wah, Andrew
USRS v

Mr TAI Siu-tung
WA

Mr WONG Nai-kwok
T E A

Miss LAM Pui-ling
MARFS 2+

Mr CHEUNG Wai-wing
sk R SEA

Mr KONG Ho-yin
ARG i via

Rank HR%
Housing Officer
b 55 FAT

Planning Officer
Rk i

Senior Architect

= S U

Senior Architect

= S U

Senior Building Services Engineer

2 T A TR

Senior Building Services Engineer

g T A TR

Senior Building Services Engineer

PR 5 % TR

Senior Geotechnical Engineer

7 TR

Senior Geotechnical Engineer

) R

Senior Quantity Surveyor
T 2 ORI

Senior Quantity Surveyor
T 2 ORI

Senior Structural Engineer

R AR TR

Senior Survey Officer (Quantity)
N E AR CTED

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

BB TAE R

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

BB TAE R



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate —4E4 B RS 2R

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Name 44

Mr KWONG Ka-leung, Collin
e S

Mr LEUNG Ting-pong
PR

Mr LI Siu-wah
ATy

Mr WONG Cho-wai
A A

Mr WONG Chun-yin
TG SE

Mr WONG Wai-ming
Sk

Mr FUNG Kwok-cheong, Andrew
R A

Mr MAK Kai-yin
E)

Mr CHAN Wai-kuen
FRA e

Mr HO Shiu-hong
IR Sk

Mr KAM Chi-keung
H &g

Mr CHAN Chi-ho
R e

Mr SO Hing-lun, William
TR S

Mr YEUN Shing-fun
R e

Mr CHAN Yiu-kwong
IS e

Rank FRZ%

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

RRBAR A CGEFIH)

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

BB A CGEFIIH)

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

ERBAR A CGEFIIH)

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

RRBAR A CGEFIIH)

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

RIRBARTAE GRIRH

Senior Technical Officer (Architectural)

RIRBARTAE R

Senior Technical Officer (Building Services)

BRBARTAE (BFHES

Senior Technical Officer(Geotechnical)

AR TAE (TR

Senior Technical Officer (Structural)

FIRBRTAE (B5H TR

Senior Technical Officer (Structural)

FIRBRTAE (B5H TR

Structural Engineer

SR LR

Survey Officer (Quantity)
WEFAE (CTED

Technical Officer (Architectural)
BOREAE CEFIBID

Technical Officer (Architectural)
BOREAE CEFIBID

Technical Officer (Building Services)

BARTEMAE (BFHEE



(C) 20 Years’ Meritorious Service Certificate —4E4 B RS 2R

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

Name 44

Mr CHEUNG Cheuk-ho

REL RS

Mr YAO Ting-hou
w5

Mr CHAN Lap-kai
WRAZFE S

Mr CHAN Yin-yue
RER TP e

Mr CHOW Wai-tak
Ji] A S A

Mr KWOK Shun-fat
R A S A

Mr TSE Yau-ming
It

Rank HR%
Technical Officer (Building Services)

BAREMAE (BFHEE

Technical Officer (Building Services)

BAREMAE (BFHEL

Technical Officer (Structural)

BREAE (ST

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
BT (RFEE

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
— g T (BFHEE

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
—%iE T (BFHEE

Works Supervisor I (Building Services)
— g T (BFHEE



(D) Service Appreciation Certificate ¥R A\ 7 3 F &R

Name %45 Rank HHZ

115 Ms CHAN Wai-fan, Angela Contract Office Executive
MRESF 2t BLI A EATEEAE

116  Miss NGAN Wai-kwan Contract Personal Secretary II
PUEHE Lt FL LA NFBAS

117  Mr LAM Cheuk-ming Contract Senior Project Manager
Mo B SR B R LIARIH &2

10



(E) Retirement Souvenir Bk 2 & 5

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

Name %4
Mr WONG Wai-kwong
LY Pl e

Mr LUI Yuk-ming
CALib e

Ms CHEUNG Lai-ching
KA T

Mr CHAN Yat-man
MR H SCoeE

Mr CHONG Sung-yuen
FESIR S

Mr KUNG Chung-chiu
SEMF R e

Miss YAU Chap-ho

I §/en

Mr YUNG Kai-wing, Johnny
BRI

Ms CHAN Ling-ling, Judy
WL ok

Mr WOO Cheuk-kuen
FH AL AR

Mr CHUI Chuen-wing
(GRS

Rank FRZ%

Chainman
= =
LER

Chief Technical Officer (Civil)
SEARERE (EARTED

Chief Technical Officer (Structural)
MEARFFE (G TED

Housing Officer

b R 55 EAE

Housing Officer

b 55 EAE

Housing Officer

b 55 EAE

Planning Officer

Rk

Senior Quantity Surveyor
e 2 TRHI i

Senior Technical Officer (Civil)

R EAE (AT

Senior Technical Officer(Geotechnical)

R EAE (TR

Senior Technical Officer (Structural)

R RBCRTAE (G54 T

11



