	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
1	Ms WONG Yuk-han 黄玉娴女士 (黄女士同时获颁发退休纪念品)	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文书主任
2	Mr TSE Yuk-keung 谢玉强先生	Chainman 丈量员
3	Mr LI King-yiu, Albert 李景尧先生 (李先生同时获颁发退休纪念品)	Chief Technical Officer (Building Works) 总技术主任(建筑工程)
4	Mrs CHENG CHAN Bing-suet 郑陈冰雪女士	Clerical Officer 文书主任
5	Mr YEUNG Shu-wing 杨树荣先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高级屋宇装备督察
6	Ms CHOW Chi-lan 周智兰女士	Senior Clerical Officer 高级文书主任
7	Miss NG Kwok-ying 吴国英女士	Senior Clerical Officer 高级文书主任

	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
8	Miss CHEUNG Wai-man 张惠敏女士	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文书主任
9	Mr HO Hin-leung, John 何显亮先生 (何先生同时获颁发退休纪念品)	Chief Engineer (Civil) 总土木工程师
10	Mr LO Kwok-kong 罗国纲先生	Chief Engineer (Civil) 总土木工程师
11	Ms CHENG Kam-yee, June 郑锦意女士	Clerical Assistant 文书助理
12	Ms FUNG Wai-man, Roymon 冯惠文女士	Clerical Assistant 文书助理
13	Mr TSE Kwok-wing 谢国荣先生	Clerical Assistant 文书助理
14	Mr AU Yiu-tak 区耀德先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
15	Mr KWAN Chin-kee, David 关展基先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
16	Mr LAU Wai-keung 刘伟强先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
17	Mr LEE Po-tak 李保德先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
18	Mr YU Wah-cheung 余华章先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
19	Ms HO Kim-ning, Agatha 何剑宁女士	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
20	Mr HSU Bo-woon 徐宝焕先生	Principal Technical Officer (Architectural) 首席技术主任(建筑设计)
21	Mr WONG Kam-to 黄锦滔先生	Principal Technical Officer (Architectural) 首席技术主任(建筑设计)
22	Mr CHAN Chak-fung, Stephen 陈泽丰先生	Principal Technical Officer (Structural) 首席技术主任(结构工程)

•		
	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
23	Mr LEUNG Fuk-choi 梁福财先生 (梁先生同时获颁发退休纪念品)	Principal Technical Officer (Structural) 首席技术主任(结构工程)
24	Mr CHAN Chi-ming 陈志明先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高级屋宇装备工程师
25	Mr LAM Hau-tak, Isaac 林孝德先生	Senior Building Services Inspector 高级屋宇装备督察
26	Mr CHAN Chi-yin, Douglas 陈志贤先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
27	Mr DJONG Po-hong 杨保康先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
28	Mr HUNG Hin-wai, David 孔宪伟先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
29	Ms LEE Wing-po 李永宝女士	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
30	Mr TANG Wood-sau 邓活修先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
31	Mr FOK Shiu-on 霍兆安先生	Senior Technical Officer (Building Services) 高级技术主任(屋宇装备)
32	Mr TANG Yiu-chung 邓耀宗先生 (邓先生同时获颁发退休纪念品)	Senior Technical Officer (Building Services) 高级技术主任(屋宇装备)
33	Mr TONG Tak-shing 唐德成先生	Senior Technical Officer (Civil) 高级技术主任(土木工程)

(0) =0	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
34	Mr LEUNG Wing-kay, Ricky 梁颕基先生	Architect 建筑师
35	Miss LUK Hok-hay, Helena 陆学曦女士 (陆女士同时获颁发退休纪念品)	Architect 建筑师
36	Mr SO Wing-tong, Victor 苏颖棠先生	Architect 建筑师
37	Mr LAU Siu-kwan 刘兆坤先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇装备督察
38	Mr NG Tai-chow 吴大洲先生 (吴先生同时获颁发退休纪念品)	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇装备督察
39	Mr OR Kai-chin 柯继展先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇装备督察
40	Mr TAM Shu-ka 谭树家先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇装备督察
41	Mr TSOI Kin-leung 蔡键亮先生	Assistant Building Services Inspector 助理屋宇装备督察
42	Miss FUNG Yin-yee 冯燕仪女士	Assistant Clerical Officer 助理文书主任
43	Mr BUT Chi-wai 毕志伟先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
44	Mr CHOI Tak-yin 蔡德贤先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
45	Mr CHOY Chi-ming 蔡智明先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
46	Mr LAU Chu-kwan 刘柱君先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
47	Mr LEE Chi-fai 李志辉先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督

(C) 20 1	cais mentonous service certifi	icate 二十十九尺瓜为天小
	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
48	Mr LI Hing-yip 李兴业先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
49	Mr SIT Man-wai 薛文伟先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
50	Mr TANG Man-lui 邓敏雷先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
51	Mr TONG Ho-keung 汤浩强先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
52	Mr WAI Tak-ming 韦德明先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
53	Mr WONG Chiu-chung 黄超忠先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
54	Mr YEUNG Chun-ho 杨进豪先生	Assistant Clerk of Works 助理工程监督
55	Miss YEUNG Man-ching 杨文贞女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
56	Ms YUEN Fu-wah 袁赋华女士	Assistant Housing Manager 副房屋事务经理
57	Mr LEE Ngai-mun 李毅敏先生	Assistant Inspector of Works 助理工程督察
58	Mr POON Chiu-ming 潘超明先生	Building Services Engineer 屋宇装备工程师
59	Mr CHAN Kin-keung 陈健强先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇装备督察
60	Mr CHAN Kwok-hung 陈国雄先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇装备督察
61	Mr LAW Yin-yiu 罗衍耀先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇装备督察
62	Mr LIN Yu-shun 连裕逊先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇装备督察

(C) 20	lears mericorious service certifi	icate 二十十九尺从分天小
	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
63	Mr WONG Chun-wai 黄振威先生	Building Services Inspector 屋宇装备督察
64	Mr YEUNG Muk-lam 杨木林先生	Building Services Inspector 屋字装备督察
65	Mr WONG King-cheong 黄景昌先生	Chief Geotechnical Engineer 总土力工程师
66	Ms FONG Sze-mun, Christine 方思敏女士	Clerical Assistant 文书助理
67	Ms LEUNG Kit-yee, Kitty 梁洁仪女士	Clerical Assistant 文书助理
68	Ms SIN Hau-ling, Fanny 冼巧玲女士	Clerical Assistant 文书助理
69	Mr CHOW Man-kit, Andy 周文杰先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
70	Mr LAU Wai-yin 刘伟贤先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
71	Mr YIP Keung-sang 叶琼森先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
72	Mr YIP Yu-hon 叶宇翰先生	Clerk of Works 工程监督
73	Ms CHAN Wai-yee, Flora 陈惠仪女士	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
74	Ms LO Yu 卢雨女士	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
75	Mr TANG Wai-yin 邓伟贤先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
76	Miss WONG Mei-yiu 黄美姚女士	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
77	Ms WONG Yee-man 黄绮雯女士	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任

<b>\</b> - <b>/</b> · · -		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
78	Mr YEUNG Chi-kuen 杨志权先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
79	Mr CHAN Yin-sang 陈寅生先生	Planning Officer 规划师
80	Mr LAM King-chi 林敬智先生	Senior Architect 高级建筑师
81	Mr LAU Fu-kwok 刘辅国先生	Senior Architect 高级建筑师
82	Mr CHENG Wing-chuen 郑永全先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高级屋宇装备工程师
83	Mr CHOI Hong-ming 蔡康明先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高级屋宇装备工程师
84	Mr LEUNG Chi-choi 梁志财先生	Senior Building Services Engineer 高级屋宇装备工程师
85	Mr CHENG Kun-chung 郑贯中先生	Senior Geotechnical Engineer 高级土力工程师
86	Mr LIU King-tang 廖景腾先生	Senior Geotechnical Engineer 高级土力工程师
87	Mr LAM Ching-wah, Andrew 林清华先生	Senior Quantity Surveyor 高级工料测量师
88	Mr TAI Siu-tung 戴少东先生	Senior Quantity Surveyor 高级工料测量师
89	Mr WONG Nai-kwok 黄乃国先生	Senior Structural Engineer 高级结构工程师
90	Miss LAM Pui-ling 林佩玲女士	Senior Survey Officer (Quantity) 高级测量主任(工料)
91	Mr CHEUNG Wai-wing 张伟荣先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
92	Mr KONG Ho-yin 江浩贤先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)

` '		
	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
93	Mr KWONG Ka-leung, Collin 邝家亮先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
94	Mr LEUNG Ting-pong 梁定邦先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
95	Mr LI Siu-wah 李绍华先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
96	Mr WONG Cho-wai 黄祖威先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
97	Mr WONG Chun-yin 王骏贤先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
98	Mr WONG Wai-ming 黄伟明先生	Senior Technical Officer (Architectural) 高级技术主任(建筑设计)
99	Mr FUNG Kwok-cheong, Andrew 冯国樟先生	Senior Technical Officer (Building Services) 高级技术主任(屋宇装备)
100	Mr MAK Kai-yin 麦启贤先生	Senior Technical Officer(Geotechnical) 高级技术主任(土力工程)
101	Mr CHAN Wai-kuen 陈伟权先生	Senior Technical Officer (Structural) 高级技术主任(结构工程)
102	Mr HO Shiu-hong 何兆康先生	Senior Technical Officer (Structural) 高级技术主任(结构工程)
103	Mr KAM Chi-keung 甘志强先生	Structural Engineer 结构工程师
104	Mr CHAN Chi-ho 陈志豪先生	Survey Officer (Quantity) 测量主任(工料)
105	Mr SO Hing-lun, William 苏庆伦先生	Technical Officer (Architectural) 技术主任(建筑设计)
106	Mr YEUN Shing-fun 袁成勋先生	Technical Officer (Architectural) 技术主任(建筑设计)
107	Mr CHAN Yiu-kwong 陈耀光先生	Technical Officer (Building Services) 技术主任(屋宇装备)

	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
108	Mr CHEUNG Cheuk-ho 张卓豪先生	Technical Officer (Building Services) 技术主任(屋宇装备)
109	Mr YAO Ting-hou 姚定豪先生	Technical Officer (Building Services) 技术主任(屋宇装备)
110	Mr CHAN Lap-kai 陈立基先生	Technical Officer (Structural) 技术主任(结构工程)
111	Mr CHAN Yin-yue 陈彦谕先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一级监工(屋宇装备)
112	Mr CHOW Wai-tak 周惠德先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一级监工(屋宇装备)
113	Mr KWOK Shun-fat 郭顺发先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一级监工(屋宇装备)
114	Mr TSE Yau-ming 谢有明先生	Works Supervisor I (Building Services) 一级监工 (屋宇装备)

# (D) Service Appreciation Certificate 资深人员嘉许奖状

	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
115	Ms CHAN Wai-fan, Angela 陈惠芬女士	Contract Office Executive 合约办公室行政主任
116	Miss NGAN Wai-kwan 颜惠君女士	Contract Personal Secretary II 合约二级私人秘书
117	Mr LAM Cheuk-ming 林焯明先生	Contract Senior Project Manager 合约高级工程项目经理

# (E) Retirement Souvenir 退休纪念品

	Name 姓名	Rank 职级
118	Mr WONG Wai-kwong 黄伟光先生	Chainman 丈量员
119	Mr LUI Yuk-ming 雷育明先生	Chief Technical Officer (Civil) 总技术主任(土木工程)
120	Ms CHEUNG Lai-ching 张丽贞女士	Chief Technical Officer (Structural) 总技术主任(结构工程)
121	Mr CHAN Yat-man 陈日文先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
122	Mr CHONG Sung-yuen 庄崇源先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
123	Mr KUNG Chung-chiu 龚仲潮先生	Housing Officer 房屋事务主任
124	Miss YAU Chap-ho 丘集豪女士	Planning Officer 规划师
125	Mr YUNG Kai-wing, Johnny 容继荣先生	Senior Quantity Surveyor 高级工料测量师
126	Ms CHAN Ling-ling, Judy 曾玲玲女士	Senior Technical Officer (Civil) 高级技术主任(土木工程)
127	Mr WOO Cheuk-kuen 胡焯权先生	Senior Technical Officer(Geotechnical) 高级技术主任(土力工程)
128	Mr CHUI Chuen-wing 徐全荣先生	Senior Technical Officer (Structural) 高级技术主任(结构工程)